## **BOROUGH OF ROSELLE**



## NOTICE OF HEARING AMENDMENT TO THE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE MASTER PLAN REPORT

In compliance with the applicable provisions of the Municipal Land Use Law and the ordinances of the Borough of Roselle, County of Union, State of New Jersey, notice is hereby given that a hearing of the Borough of Roselle Planning Board shall be held at its regular meeting on June 1, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., at Borough Hall, 210 Chestnut Street, Court Room, First Floor, Roselle, New Jersey 07203, to consider an amendment to the Master Plan via the adoption of documents entitled, "2022 Master Plan Amendment, Borough of Roselle", prepared by Darlene A. Green, PP, AICP, and Austin Bejin, PP, AICP, of Colliers Engineering & Design.

Files, plans and maps and reports relating to any matter scheduled for hearing, including the "2022 Master Plan Amendment, Borough of Roselle" will be posted on the Borough website 10 days prior to the meeting. Alternatively, these documents will be available for inspection during normal business hours in the Clerk's Office at the Borough of Roselle, Borough Hall, 210 Chestnut Street, Roselle, New Jersey 07203, by contacting Board Secretary Stephanie Falana at planningboard@boroughofroselle.com.

For individuals who cannot join in person, an individual may submit written comments / questions by contacting the Board Secretary via email at planningboard@boroughofroselle.com at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting. The comments/questions must include the individual's name and address, which will be read into the record. Formal Action may be taken at this meeting with respect to the matters listed on the agenda. Other business may come before the Board, upon which formal action may be taken. Portions of the meeting may be discussed in Closed Executive Session as provided by law.